SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY’S
SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE, PUNE 411041
Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2021-22
F.Y.B.Arch

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes b) No

B) Age:

C) College Name:

D) Gender:

a) Female b) Male c) Transgender

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s c) MPhil

d) Doctorate e) Other ()

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?

a) Arts b) Commerce c)Science  d) Professional e) Other: ()



SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY’S
SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE, PUNE 411041
Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2021-22

(A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey ?

56 responses

@ (3) Yas
@ (b) No

(B) Age

b6 responses

60

40 43 (65.2%)

20

14 (21.2%) 3 (45%) R
: I

17 18 19 20 21




(C) College Name

66 responses

15
12 (18.2%)
10
B9 1%)
4 (6.1%)
- 3 (4.5%)
2 {3%20273%) 2 (3%)
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SCOA Sinhagad Colle... Sinhgad Colleg... Sinhgad Colieg... Sinhgad colleg...
STES's Sinhga... Sinhagad colle... Sinhgad Colleg... Sinhgad collag... Sinhgad colleg. ..
(D) Gender

66 responses

@ Female
@ Male
& Transgender




(E) What degree program are you pursuing now?

66 responses

@ Bachlor's
& Masters

@ MPhil

@ Doctorate
@ Cther




SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY’S
SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE, PUNE 411041
Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2021-22
FY B.ARCH

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 -85 to 100%
3-70to0 84%
2-55t069%
1-30to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0—Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 - Very good
2 -Good
1 - Fair
0— Poor



5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0- Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely

O— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities
for students.

4 — Regularly
3 - Often

2 — Sometimes
1 —Rarely

O— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4 — Significantly

3 —Very well

2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 —Agree
2 — Neutral
1 - Disagree

0— Strongly disagree



10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes

1 —Rarely

O— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 —Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 —Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely

0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably

2 — Partially
1 - Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 —Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0 — Never



15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 —Agree
2 — Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 —Some what
1 - Very little
0— Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

3 —Agree
2 — Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to
make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 —Some what
1 — Very little
0— Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.
4 — Above 90%

3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%



20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 —Strongly agree

3 —Agree
2 — Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in your
institution.

(a)

(b)

(c)



SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY’S
SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE, PUNE 411041

Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2021-22

Report

For this criterion, a common survey questionnaire is made with questions relating to academic,
infrastructural and working of the college as a whole. The survey was taken class wise for bachelors as
well as masters students. Pie charts are created to get a better understanding of the poll.

1. How much of the syllabus covered in the class?

bh responses

@ 4-55% to 100%
@ 2-70% to 84%
& 2-55% to 69%
@ 1-30% to 54%
@ 0- Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepared for the class?

b6 responses

@ 4- Thoroughly

@ - Satisfactory

@ 2- Poorly

@ 1- Indifferently

@ 0-'Won't teach at all




3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

63 responses

@ 4- Always effective

@ - Sometimes effective

@ 2-Just Satisfactory

@ - Generally Ineffective

@ 0-‘Very poor communication

4. The teachers approach to teaching can best be described as

66 responses

@ 4-Excelient
@® 3-Very good
@ 2- Good

® -Far

® 0- Poor




6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

&4 responses

@ 4-Everytime

@ 3- Usually

@ 2- Cccasionally! Sometimes
@ 1-Rarely

@ 0- MNever

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student
exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

66 responses

@ 4- Regularly
@ 3- Often

@ 2- Sometimes
@ 1-Rarely

@ 0- Mever

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institute facilitates you in
cognitive, social and emotional growth.

66 responses

@ 4- Significantly
® 3-Very well
@ 2- Moderately

@ - Marginally
,4‘_____ @ O- Mot at all




2. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

56 responses

@ 4- Strongly agree
@ - Agres
@ 2- Neutral

@ - Disagree
@ O- Strongly disagres

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course
outcomes and pragram cutcomes?

66 responses

@ 4- Every time

@ 3- Usually

@ 2- Cccasionally/Sometimes
@ - Rarely

@ 0- Never

59.1%

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow up with an assigned task to you.

66 responses

@ 4-Every time

@ 3- Usually

0 2- Cccasionally/Sometimes
@ 1-Rarely

@ 0- | don't have a mentor




12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications

66 responses

@ 4 Everytime

@ 3- Usually

@ 2- Cccasionally/Sometimas
@ - Rarely

@ 0- Never

13. The teaches identify your strength and encourage you with providing

right level of challenges.

66 responses

@ 4 Fully

@ 3- Reasonably
@ 2- Partially

@ 1- Slightly

@ 0-Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to

avercome them.

62 responses

® 4- Evrytime

@ - Usually

@ 2- Occasionally/Sometimes
@ 1-Rarely

@ - Mever




15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning
process.

62 responses

@ 4- Stronaly agree
@ 3-Agree

O 2- Neutral

@ 1- Disagres

@ 0- Strongly disagres

16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as
experimental learning, participative and problem solving methodologies
for enhancing learning experience.

59 responses

@ 4- To a great extend
@ 3- Moderate

@ 2- Some what

@ 1-\ery litie

@ 0- Naot at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

63 responses

@ 4- Strongly agree
@ = Agres

@ 2- Neutral

@ - Disagree

@ 0- Strongly disagres




18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life
skills and employ-ability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

57 responses

@ 4- To a great extend
@ - Moderate

@ 2- Some what

@ 1-Very littel

@ 0- Mot atall

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector,

multimedia etc while teaching

59 responses

\ . 4

@ 4- Above D0%
@ 3 70-38%
& 2-50-69%
@ - 30- 49%
@ 0- Below 28%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very

good.

&1 responses

@ 4- Strengly agree
@ 3- Aagree

© 2- Meutral

@ - Disagree

@ 0- Strongly disagres




21. Give three observations/ suggestions to improve the overall teaching-
learning experience in your institution.

19 responses

Good

Sometimes it becomes like a typical Indian education system where you are told about
exam, marks, etc.and that you need to pass this subject. | think this is not ok. Can't we
just casually learn and develop in a free atmosphere.

Jst excellent

Drafting should be explained on sheet rather than on black board

Everything is better

Excellent institute

1 interactive session
2 asking questions during sessions
3 taking out for practical knowlages
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S.Y.B.Arch

(A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey ?
0/ 102 correct responses

(a) Yes ’~102 (100%)
(a) Yes
Count: 102
(b) No |—0 (0%)
0 25 50 75 100 125

(B) Age

102 responses

60

57
(55.9%)

40

26
20 (25.5%)
4 (3‘\9%) 1(1%) 1(1%)
o — I l ‘

10 (9.8%)

18 19 20 21 22 23 29




(C) College Name

102 responses

20
16 (15.7%)
15
11 (1|0.8%)
10
7d(6.9%)

6 (5.9%)
{ 0/ 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
32.%%), 3% 3(20%) T 3J(2.9%3 (2,9%) 0EeD | PP 3¢(

1 (1A %) (A% (1@ (1| A @@ @E@%) d (1| %)
[ | |

(1594
|

)(1 ‘(»1."(‘1|;‘(~1]. r’(ﬂ;‘(ﬂ"’@

(1@ @@
|

0
SCOA STES's SINHA... Sinhagad Colle... Sinhgad Colleg... Sinhgad Colleg... Sinhgad college...
SINHAGAD CO... Sihagad Colleg... Sinhgad Collag... Sinhgad Colleg... Sinhgad college... Sinhgad college..
(D) Gender

49 /102 correct responses

Female —53 (52%)

v ele _49 (48%)

Transgender [—0 (0%)

(E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
0/ 102 correct responses

Bachlor's —102 (100%)
v Master's -0 (0%)
MPhil -0 (0%)
Doctorate 0 (0%)

Other |0 (0%)

0 25 50 75 100 125
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1. How much of the syllabus covered in the class?
0/ 102 correct responses

4-85% to 100% —58 (56.9%
3-70% to 84% —23 (22.5%)
2- 55% to 69% —11 (10.8%)
1- 30% to 54% —3 (2.9%)
0- Below 30% —7 (6.9%)
0 20 40 60

2. How well did the teachers prepared for the class?
0/ 102 correct responses

4- Thoroughly —41 (40.2%)

3- Satisfactory —53 (52%)
2- Poorly —6 (5.9%)

1- Indifferently | —1 (1%)

0- Won'tteach atall | —1 (1%)

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
102 responses

@ 4- Always effective

@ 3- Sometimes effective

) 2- Just Satisfactory

@ 1- Generally Ineffective

@ 0- Very poor communication




4. The teachers approach to teaching can best be described as

45/ 102 correct responses

4- Excellent

v 3- Very good

2- Good

1- Fair

0- Poor

29 (28.4%)
26 (25.5%)
—1 (1%)

—1 (1%)

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

101 responses

@ 4- Always Fair

@ 3- Usually Fair

@ 2- Sometimes unfair
@ 1- Usually unfair

@ 0- Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

102 responses

@ 4-Every time

@ 3- Usually

@ 2- Occasionally/ Sometimes
@ 1-Rarely

@ 0- Never




7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.
32 /102 correct responses

4- Regularly —26 (25.5%)
2- Sometimes —22 (21.6%)
1- Rarely —14 (13.7%)
0- Never —8 (7.8%)

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institute facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

19/ 102 correct responses

— R

3- Very well —55 (53.9%)
2- Moderately —21 (20.6%)
1- Marginally —7 (6.9%)

0-Notatall [0 (0%)

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
56 / 102 correct responses

4- Strongly agree —24 (23.5%)
2- Neutral —17 (16.7%)
1- Disagree —4 (3.9%)
0- Strongly disagree | —1 (1%)




10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and program

outcomes?
1 /102 correct responses

4- Every time 41 (40.2%)

3- Usually 41 (40.2%)

2- Occasionally/Sometimes 18 (17.6%)
v 1- Rarely

0- Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow up with an assigned task to you.
1/ 102 correct responses

4- Every time 48 (47.1%)
3- Usually
2- Occasionally/Sometimes

v 1- Rarely

0- | don't have a mentor

50

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications
2 /102 correct responses

4- Everytime 49 (48%)

3- Usually 39 (38.2%)
2- Occasionally/Sometimes

v 1- Rarely

0- Never




13. The teaches identify your strength and encourage you with providing right level of challenge

44 /102 correct responses

v 4- Fully

3- Reasonably

2- Partially

1- Slightly

0- Unable to

34 (33.3%)
—16 (15.7%)
5 (4.9%)

—3 (2.9%)

20 30 40 50

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

38/ 102 correct responses

3- Usually

2- Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0- Never

39 (38.2%)

—19 (18.6%)

6 (5.9%)

-0 (0%)

20 30 40

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

13 /102 correct responses

4- Strongly agree

3- Agree

v 2- Neutral

1- Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

30 (29.4%)
—57 (55.9%)
—1 (1%)

1 (1%)

20 40 60




16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experimental learning,
participative and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experience.

48 /100 correct responses

4- To a great extend

33 (33%)

2- Some what

1- Very little

0- Not at all

3 (3%)

2 (2%)

10

—14 (14%)

20 30 40

50

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

5/ 102 correct responses

4- Strongly agree

3- Agree

2- Neutral

v 1- Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

—2 (2%)

25 (24.5%)

—19 (18.6%)

20 40

—51 (50%)

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employ-ability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

7 /102 correct responses

4- To a great extend

}—38 (37.3%)

3- Moderate

2- Some what

17 (16.7%)

v 1- Very littel -7 (6.9%)

0- Not at all

1 (1%)

20 30

4- To a great extend )
Count: 38

40




19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, multimedia etc while

teaching
4 /102 correct responses

4- Above 90% 41 (40.2%)
3-70-89% 36 (35.3%)
2- 50-69% 9 (8.8%)
v 1- 30- 49% -74 (3.9%)
0- Below 29% 12 (11.8%)
0 10 20 30 40 50

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
0/ 102 correct responses

4- Strongly agree —29 (28.4%)
3- Agree —53 (52%)
2- Neutral —19 (18.6%)
v 1- Disagree |0 (0%)

0- Strongly disagree | —1 (1%)

21. Give three observations/ suggestions to improve the overall teaching- learning experience in
your institution.

42 responses

Nothing

No suggestions

Preparing PPTs or video lectures with explaning on board when required
Help out in doubts through form type or similar

Must conduct some activities like site visits, workshops etc

None

No

Some of the teachers need to improve
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(A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey ?
0/ 44 correct responses

(a) Yes 43 (97.7%)

(b)No | —1(2.3%)

(B) Age

44 responses

20

17
15 (38.6%)

10

5

18 19 20 21 21 22 24 220




(C) College Name

44 responses

10.0
"
75 9 (20'5%)
6 (13‘.6%‘)
5.0
3 (6.8%) 3 (6.8%)
25 2 (4.5%) 2 (4.5%) 2 (4.5%)
’ 1 (2.50(2.2(2.(2.5/(2. (2. 30/(2.2%(2.20%(2.3% ) gl (2.3% )il (2.3% ) I (2.21%(2.3% ) gl (2.3%), 1 (2.51/2.2%(2.
0.0
SCOA Sighgad collge... Sinhagad colleg... Sinhgad Colleg... Sinhgad Colleg... Sinhgad college...
SCOA, pune Sinhagad collag... Sinhgad Colleg... Sinhgad Colleg... Sinhgad college... Sinhgad coll.
(D) Gender

15/ 44 correct responses

Female —29 (65.9%

v el _15 (341%)

Transgender |—0 (0%)

(E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
0/ 44 correct responses

Bachlor's —44 (100%
v Master's [—0 (0%)
MPhil |0 (0%)
Doctorate |—0 (0%)

Other [—0 (0%)




(F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?

1/ 44 correct responses

/ (a)Arts .—1 (2.3%)

(b)Commerce |—0 (0%)
(c)Science 9 (20.5%)
(d)Professional 31 (70.5%
(e)Other 3 (6.8%)
0 10 20 30
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1. How much of the syllabus covered in the class?
0/ 44 correct responses

4- 85% to 100% 25 (56.8%)

3-70% to 84% —10 (22.7%) 4-85% to 100%
Count: 25
2-55% to 69% —6 (13.6%)

1-30% to 54% |0 (0%)

0- Below 30% 3 (6.8%)




2. How well did the teachers prepared for the class?

0/ 44 correct responses

4- Thoroughly

3- Satisfactory

2- Poorly

1- Indifferently

0- Won't teach at all

2 (4.5%)

-0 (0%)

18 (40.9%)

|19 (43.2%)

5 (11.4%)

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

44 responses

@ 4- Always effective

@ 3- Sometimes effective

@ 2- Just Satisfactory

@ 1- Generally Ineffective

@ 0- Very poor communication

4. The teachers approach to teaching can best be described as

17 / 44 correct responses

4- Excellent

v 3- Very good

2- Good

1- Fair

0- Poor

—1(2.3%)

—6 (13.6%)

17 (38.6%)

15 (34.1%)

5 (11.4%)




5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

44 responses

‘f

@ 4- Always Fair
@ 3- Usually Fair

@ 2- Sometimes unfair

@ 1- Usually unfair
@ 0- Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

44 responses

@ 4- Every time
@ 3- Usually

@ 2- Occasionally/ Sometimes

@ 1-Rarely
@ 0- Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

12/ 44 correct responses

4- Regularly

v 3- Often

2- Sometimes

1- Rarely

0- Never

—5 (11.4%)

—8 (18.2%)

—6 (13.6%)

—13 (29.5%)




8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institute facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
2 / 44 correct responses

v 4- Significantly .2 (4.5%)

3- Very well : 20 (45.5%)
2- Moderately —17 (38.6%)
1- Marginally —4 (9.1%)
0- Not at all —1(2.3%)
0 5 15 20
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
13/ 44 correct responses
4- Strongly agree —10 (22.7%)
2- Neutral —16 (36.4%)
1- Disagree —4 (9.1%)
0- Strongly disagree —1 (2.3%)
0 5 10 15 20

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and prograrr

outcomes?
3/ 44 correct responses

4- Every time

3- Usually

2- Occasionally/Sometimes

v 1- Rarely

0- Never

—5 (11.4%)

—1(2.3%)

21 (47.7%)

—14 (31.8%)




11. Your mentor does a necessary follow up with an assigned task to you.
0/ 44 correct responses

4- Every time 17 (38.6%)
3- Usually 19 (43.2
2- Occasionally/Sometimes 8 (18.2%)
v 1- Rarely
0- | don't have a mentor
0 5 10 15 20

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications
0/ 44 correct responses

4- Everytime 17 (38.6%)

3- Usually 18 (40.9%)
2- Occasionally/Sometimes
v 1- Rarely 0 (0%)

0- Never 1(2.3%)

13. The teaches identify your strength and encourage you with providing right level of challenges
14 / 44 correct responses

V 4-Fully 14 (31.8%)

3- Reasonably 16 (36.4%)
2- Partially 8 (18.2%)
1- Slightly

0- Unable to




14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
11 / 44 correct responses

3- Usually —21 (47.7%
2- Occasionally/Sometimes —8 (18.2%)
1- Rarely —3 (6.8%)
0- Never —1 (2.3%)
0 5 10 15 20

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
13/ 44 correct responses

4- Strongly agree —5 (11.4%)
3- Agree —23 (52.3%,
v [T - -
1- Disagree —1(2.3%)
0- Strongly disagree —2 (4.5%)
0 5 10 15 20 25

16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experimental learning,

participative and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experience.
24/ 44 correct responses

4- To a great extend —7 (15.9%)
2- Some what —10 (22.7%)
1- Very little —1(2.3%)
0- Not at all —2 (4.5%)

0 5 10 15 20 25




17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
2/ 44 correct responses

4- Strongly agree

3- Agree 15 (34.1%)

2- Neutral 13 (29.5%)
v 1- Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employ-abilit

skills to make you ready for the world of work.
6 / 44 correct responses

4- To a great extend

3- Moderate 18 (40.9%)

2- Some what 13 (29.5%)
v 1- Very littel

0- Not at all 1(2.3%)

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, multimedia etc while

teaching
4 / 44 correct responses

4- Above 90%
3- 70-89% 19 (43.2%)

2- 50-69%

v 1-30- 49% 4 (9.1%)

0- Below 29% 5 (11.4%)




20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 / 44 correct responses

4- Strongly agree 8 (18.2%)
3- Agree —16 (36.4%)
2- Neutral —15 (34.1%)
v 1- Disagree -4 (9.1%)
0- Strongly disagree —1(2.3%)
0 5 10 15 20

21. Give three observations/ suggestions to improve the overall teaching- learning experience in
your institution.

18 responses

more practical based and examples final assignment should be given after example and discussion

They should disscus everything in classroom itself so that tym should not get wasted during the class
Teachers should be polite so that students can't hesitate to talk with them

Teachers themselves should have their proper goal to make the whole syllabus to take it in a proper
manner

Change the current method of teaching design. Most students are scared of teachers or just don't get
along with some. There's not a friendly atmosphere between faculty and the students.

Encourage and Support the students

Institutes needs to be more practical for the students. Make a student grow from their weakness instead
of bragging about what other students do we all are diff. Make us learn that we should compete with
ourselves rather than other students.




SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY’S
SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE, PUNE 411041
Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2021-22
Fourth Yr B.Arch

(A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey ?

0/ 66 correct responses

(a) Yes 65 (98.5%)

(b)No |—1(1.5%)

(B) Age

66 responses

40

30

20
20

(30.3%)
10

1 (1.5%)
. |

100+ 20 21 22 23 24 25

% 2 (3%)
5 (7.6%) 1(1_‘5/)




(C) College Name

65 responses

15
11 (16.9%)
10 (15.4%)

10

b 4 (6.2%)

3 (4.6%) 3 (4.6%) 3 (4.6%)
| | 2(3.1%) 2 (3.1%) f2

1 (1.5% 1 (MEASMEEA S AEEA5%1](1.5%1 (MECME13(A1E(1-5%)] 1 (113(AECNEN13(1.5%), (113(MECE12(1.5
0

S.C.0A. Scoe Sinhgad College... Sinhgad College... Sinhgad College...  Sinhgad college...

SINHGAD COLL... Sinhag college of... Sinhgad College... Sinhgad College...  Sinhgad college... S...
(D) Gender

28/ 66 correct responses

Female —38 (57.6%)

Transgender |—0 (0%)

(E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
0/ 66 correct responses

Bachlor's —65 (98.5%)
v Master's [—0 (0%)
MPhil -0 (0%)
Doctorate | —1 (1.5%)

Other [0 (0%)

0 20 40 60 8




(F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
1/ 66 correct responses
'71 (1.5%)

v (a)Arts
(b)Commerce [—0 (0%)
(c)Science —6 (9.1%)
(d)Professional
(e)Other —10 (15.2%)
0 10 20

30

—49 (74.2%)

40 50

SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY’S
SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE, PUNE 411041
Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2021-22
Fourth yr B.Aarch

1. How much of the syllabus covered in the class?

0/ 66 correct responses

4- 85% to 100%

‘729 (43.9%)

3-70% to 84%
2-55% to 69% 7 (10.6%)
1- 30% to 54% —4 (6.1%)

0- Below 30% —3 (4.5%)

20

—23 (34.8 4-85% to 100%
Count: 29

30

2. How well did the teachers prepared for the class?
0/ 66 correct responses

4- Thoroughly
3- Satisfactory

2- Poorly —5 (7.6%)
1- Indifferently —1 (1.5%)

0- Won't teach at all —2 (3%)

19 (28.8%)

20 30

—39 (59.1%

40




3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
64 responses

@ 4- Always effective

@ 3- Sometimes effective

@ 2- Just Satisfactory

@ 1- Generally Ineffective

@ 0- Very poor communication

4. The teachers approach to teaching can best be described as
21/ 66 correct responses

4- Excellent —11 (16.7%)
2- Good —27 (40.9¢
1- Fair —5 (7.6%)
0- Poor —2 (3%)
0 10 20 30

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
64 responses

@ 4- Always Fair
@ 3- Usually Fair
@ 2- Sometimes unfair

@ 1- Usually unfair
E——— | @ 0- Unfair




6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
64 responses

@ 4- Every time
@ 3- Usually
@ 2- Occasionally/ Sometime

/ . 1- Rarely
= | ® 0-Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.
17 / 66 correct responses

4- Regularly —9 (13.6%)
2- Sometimes : 20 (30.3%
1- Rarely —15 (22.7%)
0- Never —5 (7.6%)
0 5 10 15 20

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institute facilitates you in cognitive, social an

emotional growth.
8 / 66 correct responses

p—

3- Very well —34 (51.5%)
2- Moderately —17 (25.8%)
1- Marginally —5 (7.6%)

0- Not at all 2 (3%)




9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
27 / 66 correct responses

4- Strongly agree 12 (18.2%)

J 3- Agree 27 (40.9%)
2- Neutral 22 (33.3%)

1- Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and program
outcomes?
1/ 66 correct responses

4- Every time 18 (27.3%)

3- Usually 30 (4
2- Occasionally/Sometimes 14 (21.2%)
v 1- Rarely

0- Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow up with an assigned task to you.
3/ 66 correct responses

4- Every time 25 (37.9%)
3- Usually 27 (40.9%)

2- Occasionally/Sometimes

v 1- Rarely 3 (4.5%)

0- | don't have a mentor 2 (3%)




12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications
6 / 66 correct responses

4- Everytime 16 (24.2%)

3- Usually 29 (43.9%)
2- Occasionally/Sometimes
v 1- Rarely 6 (9.1%)

0- Never

13. The teaches identify your strength and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
16 / 66 correct responses

/ 4-Fully 16 (24.2%)

3- Reasonably 28 (42.4%)
2- Partially 18 (27.3%)
1- Slightly

0- Unable to 3 (4.5%)

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
14/ 62 correct responses

v 4- Evrytime

3- Usually 25 (40.3%

2- Occasionally/Sometimes 16 (25.8%)
1- Rarely

0- Never




15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

18/ 63 correct responses

4- Strongly agree

3- Agree

v 2- Neutral

1- Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

1 (1.6%)

L3 (4.8%)

—11 (17.5%)

10 20

30 (47.6%)

30

16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experimental learning,
participative and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experience.

30/ 63 correct responses

4- To a great extend

v 3- Moderate

2- Some what

1- Very little

0- Not at all

2 (3.2%)

5 (7.9%)

—10 (15.9%)

16 (25.4%)

30

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

3/ 64 correct responses

4- Strongly agree

3- Agree

2- Neutral

v 1- Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

7 (10.9%)

—6 (9.4%)

25 (39.1%)

23 (35.9%)

25




18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employ-ability

skills to make you ready for the world of work.
6 / 64 correct responses

4- To a great extend —8 (12.5%)
3- Moderate —31 (48.4%)
2- Some what —16 (25%)
v 1- Very littel -6 (9.4%)
0- Not at all —3 (4.7%)
0 10 20 30 40

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, multimedia etc while

teaching
5/ 64 correct responses

4- Above 90% 19 (29.7%)
3-70-89% 24 (37.5%)
2- 50-69% 13 (20.3%)
v 1- 30- 49% _—5 (7.8%)
0- Below 29% 3 (4.7%)
0 5 10 15 20 25

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
1/ 64 correct responses

4- Strongly agree —10 (15.6%)
3- Agree 4- Strongly agree 30 (46.9%
Count: 10
2- Neutral —21 (32.8%)

v 1- Disagree l—1 (1.6%)

0- Strongly disagree —2 (3.1%)




21. Give three observations/ suggestions to improve the overall teaching- learning experience in
your institution.

27 responses

Nothing
Abc

detail conversation of subject

Personal Attention, Good interaction by keeping cameras on
To support students to do extra curricular activities.

They should more interactive with the student rather than just being a staff who wants everything on time.
Faculty be like, you have to complete the syllabus for the sake of your passing marks.

No suggestions




SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY’S
SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE, PUNE 411041
Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2021-22
Fifth Yr B.Arch

(A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey ?

0/ 69 correct responses

(a) Yes —68 (98.6%)

(b)No | —1(1.4%)

(B) Age

69 responses

60

40 41
(59.4%)

20

1 (1.4%) 1(1.4%) 1 (1.4%)

25 26 27




(C) College Name

69 responses

15 13 (18.8%)
10
7 (10.1%)
5 Sinhagad college of architecture
. (4.3%) 3.
(2.99%) Count:2 i 2 (2.9%)
1 (@I @A%] VAN @DE%) al] (1.4%7 (1.4%)] E (1(034%3

0
SCOA Sinhagad College of... Sinhgad College Of...  Sinhgad College of... Sinhgad college of a...
Sinhagad College O... Sinhagad college of...  Sinhgad College of... Sinhgad college ofa...  Sinhgad college
(D) Gender

33/ 69 correct responses

Female —36 (52.2%

Transgender [—0 (0%)

(E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
0/ 69 correct responses

Bachlor's —69 (100%)
v Master's [—0 (0%)
MPhil [0 (0%)
Doctorate [—0 (0%)

Other |0 (0%)




(F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?

0/ 69 correct responses

v (a)Arts

(b)Commerce

(c)Science

(d)Professional

(e)Other

—0 (0%)

—0 (0%)

6 (8.7%)

14 (20.3%)

0 10 20

30

40

49 (71%)

50

SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY’S
SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE, PUNE 411041
Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2021-22
Fifth yr B.Arch

1. How much of the syllabus covered in the class?

0/ 69 correct responses

4-85% to 100%

1

39 (56.5%)

3-70% to 84% 24 (34.8%) 4-85% to 100%
Count: 39
2- 55% to 69% —3 (4.3%)
1- 30% to 54% 1(1.4%)
0- Below 30% —2 (2.9%)
0 10 20 30 40
2. How well did the teachers prepared for the class?
0/ 69 correct responses
4- Thoroughly —23 (33.3%)
3- Satisfactory 38 (565.1%
2- Poorly 3 (4.3%)
1- Indifferently —4 (5.8%)
0- Won't teach at all —1 (1.4%)
10 20 30 40




3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
67 responses

@ 4- Always effective
@ 3- Sometimes effective

40.3% @ 2- Just Satisfactory
A @ 1- Generally Ineffective
A @ 0- Very poor communication

4. The teachers approach to teaching can best be described as
26 / 69 correct responses

4- Excellent —18 (26.1%)
2- Good —16 (23.2%)
1- Fair —5 (7.2%)
0- Poor —4 (5.8%)
0 10 20

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

69 responses
@ 4- Always Fair
@ 3- Usually Fair
@ 2- Sometimes unfair
@ 1- Usually unfair
@ 0- Unfair




6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
69 responses

@ 4-Every time

@ 3- Usually

@ 2- Occasionally/ Sometimes
@ 1-Rarely

A @ 0- Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.
22/ 69 correct responses

4- Regularly —20 (29%)
2- Sometimes —10 (14.5%)
1- Rarely —11 (15.9%)
0- Never —6 (8.7%)
0 5 10 15 20 25

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institute facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
15/ 69 correct responses

3- Very well —27 (39.1%)
2- Moderately —17 (24.6%)
1- Marginally —5 (7.2%)
0- Not at all —5 (7.2%)

=]
N
=}
N
=]

an




9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

31/ 69 correct responses

4- Strongly agree

v 3- Agree

2- Neutral

1- Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

—16 (23.2%)
—11 (15.9%)
—7 (10.1%)

4 (5.8%)

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and program

outcomes?
3/ 69 correct responses

4- Every time —27 (39.1%)
3- Usually —29 (42%)
2- Occasionally/Sometimes —8 (11.6%)
v 1- Rarely -—3 (4.3%)
0- Never —2 (2.9%)
0 10 20 30

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow up with an assigned task to you.
2 / 69 correct responses

4- Every time —36 (52.29

3- Usually

2- Occasionally/Sometimes

v 1- Rarely

0- | don't have a mentor

23 (33.3%)

6 (8.7%)

.—2 (2.9%)

—2 (2.9%)




4/ 69 correct responses

4- Everytime

3- Usually

2- Occasionally/Sometimes

v 1- Rarely

0- Never

3 (4.3%)

12 (17.4%)

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications

22 (31.9%)

28 (40.6%)

30

13. The teaches identify your strength and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

19 / 69 correct responses

v 4- Fully

3- Reasonably

2- Partially

1- Slightly

0- Unable to

—6 (8.7%)

—4 (5.8%)

—14 (20.3%)

20

26 (37.7%)

30

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

20/ 67 correct responses

v 4- Evrytime

3- Usually

2- Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0- Never

5 (7.5%)

5 (7.5%)

10

—11 (16.4%)

20

—26 (38.8%

3(




15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

16 / 68 correct responses

4- Strongly agree

3- Agree

v 2- Neutral

1- Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

2 (2.9%)

—2 (2.9%)

0 10

—15 (22.1%)

—33 (48.5%)

20 30 40

16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experimental learning,
participative and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experience.

27 / 69 correct responses

4- To a great extend

v 3- Moderate

2- Some what

1- Very little

0- Not at all

5 (7.2%)

4 (5.8%)

17 (24.6%)

—16 (23.2%)

20 30

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

5/ 68 correct responses

4- Strongly agree

3- Agree

2- Neutral

v 1- Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

—4 (5.9%)

19 (27.9%)

—26 (38.2%)

—14 (20.6%)

20 30




18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employ-ability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

8 / 68 correct responses

4- To a great extend —16 (23.5%)
3- Moderate —29 (42.6%)
2- Some what —38 (11.8%)
v 1- Very littel _—8 (11.8%)
0- Not at all —7 (10.3%)
0 10 20 30

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, multimedia etc while

teaching
8/ 69 correct responses

4- Above 90% 30 (43.5%)
3-70-89% —23 (33.3%)
2- 50-69% —4 (5.8%)
0- Below 29% —4 (5.8%)
0 10 20 30

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

3/ 69 correct responses

4- Strongly agree —17 (24.6%)
3- Agree —33 (47.8%)
2- Neutral —12 (17.4%)
v 1- Disagree '3 (4.3%)
0- Strongly disagree —4 (5.8%)




21. Give three observations/ suggestions to improve the overall teaching- learning experience in
your institution.

34 responses

None

Offline classes
Proper interaction during the online classes
Offline classes

No need for improvement
They are good with there teaching learning skills

Teachers student coordination

Hands-on construction techniaues should be implemented




SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY’S
SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE, PUNE 411041
Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2021-22
M.ARCH ARCHITECTURAL CONSERVATION

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes b) No

B) Age:

C) College Name:

D) Gender:

a) Female b) Male c) Transgender

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s c) MPhil

d) Doctorate e) Other ()

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?

a) Arts b) Commerce c)Science d) Professional e) Other: ()



SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY’S
SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE, PUNE 411041

Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2021-22

(A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey ?
0/ 29 correct responses

(a) Yes 28 (96.6%)

(b)No | —1(3.4%)

(B) Age

29 responses
6
5 (17.2%) 61207,%) 5 (17.2%)

3(10.3%)
2(6.9%) 2 (6.9%)

1(3.4%) 1(3.4%) 1(3.4%) 1 (3.|4%) 1(3.4%) 1(3.4%)

23 25 27 30 36 41 years
24 26 29 31 37 42




(C) College Name

29 responses

4 (13.8%)
4
3 (10.3%)
2 (6.9%) 2 (6.9%)

2

1(3.4%!1 (3.4% (3.4%1 (3.4%) 1(3.4%) 1(3.4%!1 (3.4%1 (3.4%) 1(3.4%!1 (3.4% (3.4%1 (3.4
0

SCOA Sinhgad College of Archi... Sinhgad college of Archit... Sinhgad college of archit... sinh.

Sinhagad college of Arc... Sinhgad College of Archi... Sinhgad college of Archit... Sinhgad college of archit...
(D) Gender

11/ 29 correct responses

Female —18 (62.1%)

v et _11 (379%)

Transgender [—0 (0%)




(E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
29/ 29 correct responses

Bachlor's |0 (0%)
MPhil -0 (0%)
Doctorate |—0 (0%)

Other [0 (0%)

0 10 20 30

(F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
0/ 29 correct responses

v (a)Arts [0 (0%)
(b)Commerce [—0 (0%)
(c)Science —1 (3.4%)
(d)Professional —16 (55.2%)

(e)Other 12 (41.4%)

0 5 10 15




SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY’S
SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE, PUNE 411041

Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2021-22

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 -85 to 100%
3-70t0 84%
2-551069%
1-30to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0—-Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 —Very good
2 -Good
1 - Fair
0— Poor



5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0- Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 —Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely

O— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities
for students.

4 — Regularly
3 - Often

2 — Sometimes
1 —Rarely

O0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4 — Significantly

3 —Very well

2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 —Agree
2 — Neutral
1 - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree



10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

4 —Every time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes

1 —Rarely

O0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 —Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely

0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably

2 — Partially
1 - Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely

0 — Never



15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 —Agree
2 — Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 —Some what
1 - Very little
0— Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

3 —Agree
2 — Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to
make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 —Some what
1 - Very little
0— Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.
4 — Above 90%

3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%



20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 —Strongly agree

3 —Agree
2 — Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in your
institution.

(a)

(b)

(c)



SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY’S

SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE, PUNE 411041

Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2021-22

Report

For this criterion, a common survey questionnaire is made with questions relating to academic,
infrastructural and working of the college as a whole. The survey was taken class wise for bachelors as

well as masters students. Pie charts are created to get a better understanding of the poll.

0/ 29 correct responses

4- 85% to 100%

1. How much of the syllabus covered in the class?

-22 (75.9%)

3-70% to 84% —6 (20.7%)
2- 55% to 69% 0 (0%)
1- 30% to 54% —1(3.4%)
0- Below 30% 0 (0%)
0 5 10 15 20 25
2. How well did the teachers prepared for the class?
0/ 29 correct responses
4- Thoroughly 23 (79.3%)
3- Satisfactory —5 (17.2%)
2- Poorly [—0 (0%)
1- Indifferently —1 (3.4%)
0- Won't teach at all 0 (0%)
0 5 10 15 20 25




3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

29 responses

@ 4- Always effective

@ 3- Sometimes effective

@ 2- Just Satisfactory

@ 1- Generally Ineffective

@ 0- Very poor communicatior

4. The teachers approach to teaching can best be described as

9/ 29 correct responses

4- Excellent

v 3- Very good

2- Good

1- Fair

0- Poor

-0 (0%)

-0 (0%)

0

—18 (62.1%)

2 (6.9%)




5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
29 responses

@ 4- Always Fair
@ 3- Usually Fair
@ 2- Sometimes unfair

@ 1- Usually unfair
@ 0- Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
29 responses

@ 4-Every time

@ 3- Usually

@ 2- Occasionally/ Sometime
® 1-Rarely

@ 0- Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

9/ 29 correct responses

4- Regularly —19 (65.5%)
2- Sometimes —1 (3.4%)

1- Rarely [—0 (0%)

0- Never |—0 (0%)

0 5 10 15 20




8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institute facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
18 / 29 correct responses

3- Very well —9 (31%)
2- Moderately —1 (3.4%)
1- Marginally |—0 (0%)

0- Not at all —1 (3.4%)

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
12/ 29 correct responses

4- Strongly agree - 15 (51.7%
2- Neutral —2 (6.9%)

1- Disagree |0 (0%)

0- Strongly disagree [—0 (0%)

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and program
outcomes?

0/ 29 correct responses

4- Every time —23 (79.3%)
3- Usually —6 (20.7%)
2- Occasionally/Sometimes [0 (0%)
v 1-Rarely -0 (0%)

0- Never [—0 (0%)




11. Your mentor does a necessary follow up with an assigned task to you.

0/ 29 correct responses

4- Every time

3- Usually

2- Occasionally/Sometimes

v 1- Rarely

0- | don't have a mentor

%24 (82.8%)
—3 (10.3%) 4- Every time
Count: 24
—2 (6.9%)
—0 (0%)
—0 (0%)
0 5 10 15 20 25

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications

0/ 29 correct responses

4- Everytime

3- Usually

2- Occasionally/Sometimes

v 1- Rarely

0- Never

5 (17.2%)

1 (3.4%)

-0 (0%)

0 (0%)

23 (79.3%)

20 25

13. The teaches identify your strength and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

21/ 29 correct responses

v 4- Fully

3- Reasonably

2- Partially

1- Slightly

0- Unable to

6 (20.7%)

—2 (6.9%)

-0 (0%)

-0 (0%)

20 25




14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
19/ 29 correct responses

3- Usually —9 (31%)
2- Occasionally/Sometimes —1 (3.4%)
1- Rarely [0 (0%)

0- Never [—0 (0%)

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

1/ 28 correct responses

4- Strongly agree . 15 (53.6%)
3- Agree 12 (42.9%)
v 2- Neutral '1 (3.6%)
1- Disagree |—0 (0%)

0- Strongly disagree [—0 (0%)

16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experimental learning,

participative and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experience.
10/ 29 correct responses

4-To a great extend —19 (65.59%
v 3- Moderate _10 (34.5%)
2- Some what [—0 (0%)
1- Very little [0 (0%)

0- Notatall 0 (0%)




17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

0/ 29 correct responses

4- Strongly agree

3- Agree

2- Neutral

v 1- Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

10 (34.5%)

2 (6.9%)

-0 (0%)

-0 (0%)

—17 (58.6%)

20

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employ-ability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

0/ 29 correct responses

4- To a great extend

3- Moderate

2- Some what

—9 (31%)

1 (3.4%)

v 1- Very littel -0 (0%)

0- Notatall |0 (0%)

19 (65.5%)

20

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, multimedia etc while

teaching

1/ 29 correct responses

4- Above 90%
3-70-89%

2- 50-69%

v 1-30- 49%

0- Below 29%

5 (17.2%)

2 (6.9%)

.41 (3.4%)

L0 (0%)

2N

21 (72.4%)

2R




20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
0/ 29 correct responses

4- Strongly agree —16 (55.2%)
3- Agree —11 (37.9%)
2- Neutral —2 (6.9%)
v 1- Disagree [0 (0%)

0- Strongly disagree [—0 (0%)

21. Give three observations/ suggestions to improve the overall teaching- learning experience in
your institution.

12 responses

No suggestion, teachers are good in teaching .
It's good..and got introduced to highly professional skills.

1. More guest lectures due to pandemic situation can help understand practical aspects of field.
2. More reference materials can be provided
3. Can conduct MoU's with existing firms of practice involving students

Non

Due to covid there are some limitations for us as students and for teachers also. So it is must to start the
colleges offline.

NIL
No any Suggestions

Offline mode of teaching will help in learning the concepts easily as compared to online mode.




SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY’S
SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE, PUNE 411041
Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2021-22
M.ARCH COMPUTER APPLICATION

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes b) No

B) Age:

C) College Name:

D) Gender:

a) Female b) Male c) Transgender

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s c) MPhil

d) Doctorate e) Other ()

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?

a) Arts b) Commerce c)Science d) Professional e) Other: ()



SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY’S
SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE, PUNE 411041

Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2021-22

(A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey ?
0/ 18 correct responses

(a) Yes —18 (100%)

(b)No [0 (0%)

(B) Age

18 responses




(C) College Name

18 responses

1 (5.6%1 (5.6%1 (5.6%1 (5.6%1 (5.6%1 (5.6%1 (5.6%1 (5.6%1 (5.6%1 (5.6%1 (5.6%1 (5.6%) 1 (5.6%1 (5.€

0
STES's Sinhgad College o... Sinhagad college of Archit... Sinhgad College Of Archit... ~Sinhgad college of Archite...
Singhgad college of Archit... Sinhagadh college of archi... Sinhgad College of Archite... Sinhgad college of a

(D) Gender

10/ 18 correct responses

Female —8 (44.4%)

/el _ 1o

Transgender [—0 (0%)




(E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
18 /18 correct responses

Bachlor's |—0 (0%)
MPhil |0 (0%)
Doctorate |0 (0%)

Other |0 (0%)

(F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
0/ 18 correct responses

v (a)Arts |0 (0%)

(b)Commerce [—0 (0%)

(c)Science [—0 (0%)
(d)Professional —11 (61.1%

(e)Other —7 (38.9%)

0.0 25 5.0 75 10.0 12!




SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY’S
SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE, PUNE 411041

Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2021-22

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 -85 to 100%
3-70t0 84%
2-551069%
1-30to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0—-Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 —Very good
2 -Good
1 - Fair
0— Poor



5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0- Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 —Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely

O— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities
for students.

4 — Regularly
3 - Often

2 — Sometimes
1 —Rarely

O0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4 — Significantly

3 —Very well

2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 —Agree
2 — Neutral
1 - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree



10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

4 —Every time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes

1 —Rarely

O0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 —Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely

0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably

2 — Partially
1 - Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely

0 — Never



15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 —Agree
2 — Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 —Some what
1 - Very little
0— Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

3 —Agree
2 — Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to
make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 —Some what
1 - Very little
0— Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.
4 — Above 90%

3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%



20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 —Strongly agree

3 —Agree
2 — Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in your
institution.

(a)

(b)

(c)



SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY’S
SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE, PUNE 411041

Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2021-22

Report

For this criterion, a common survey questionnaire is made with questions relating to academic,
infrastructural and working of the college as a whole. The survey was taken class wise for bachelors as

well as masters students. Pie charts are created to get a better understanding of the poll.

0/ 18 correct responses

4- 85% to 100%

3-70% to 84%

2-55% to 69%

1- 30% to 54%

0- Below 30%

0 (0%)

1. How much of the syllabus covered in the class?

2 (11.1%)

—5 (27.8%)

5 (27.8%)

0/ 18 correct responses

4- Thoroughly

3- Satisfactory

2- Poorly

1- Indifferently

0- Won't teach at all

0 (0%)

0 (0%)

2. How well did the teachers prepared for the class?

9 (50%

8 (44.4%)




3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

18 responses

@ 4- Always effective
@ 3- Sometimes effective
@ 2- Just Satisfactory
@ 1- Generally Ineffective

A @ 0- Very poor communicatior

4. The teachers approach to teaching can best be described as

5/ 18 correct responses

4- Excellent

v 3- Very good

2- Good

1- Fair

0- Poor

8 (44.4%)

-0 (0%)

Count: 8

—2 (11.1%)

3 (16.7%)




5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
18 responses

@ 4- Always Fair

@ 3- Usually Fair

@ 2- Sometimes unfair
@ 1- Usually unfair

@ 0- Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

18 responses
@ 4- Every time
38.9% @ 3- Usually
@ 2- Occasionally/ Sometime:
@® 1-Rarely
‘ @ 0- Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.
10/ 18 correct responses

4- Regularly —6 (33.3%)
2- Sometimes —1 (5.6%)

1- Rarely [0 (0%)

0- Never —1 (5.6%)

o

2 4 6 8 10




8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institute facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
6/ 18 correct responses

v 4- Significantly
3- Very well

2- Moderately

1- Marginally

0- Not at all

v 4- Significantly 7 (38 9%
Count: 6
—5 (27.8%)
-0 (0%)
=0 (0%)
0 2 4 6 8

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

5/ 18 correct responses

4- Strongly agree

v 3- Agree

2- Neutral

1- Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

—7 (38.9%)
—5 (27.8%)
1 (5.6%)
L0 (0%)
0 2 4 6 8

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and program

outcomes?
0/ 18 correct responses

4- Every time

3- Usually

2- Occasionally/Sometimes

v 1- Rarely

0- Never

8 (44.4%)

8 (44.4%)

—2 (11.1%)

-0 (0%)

-0 (0%)




11. Your mentor does a necessary follow up with an assigned task to you.
0/ 18 correct responses

4- Every time 10 (55.6%)
3- Usually —6 (33.3%)
2- Occasionally/Sometimes —2 (11.1%)
v 1- Rarely [0 (0%)

0- | don't have a mentor [—0 (0%)

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications
1/ 18 correct responses

4- Everytime 10 (55.6%
3- Usually —4 (22.2%)
2- Occasionally/Sometimes —3 (16.7%)

v 1- Rarely '1 (5.6%)

0- Never |—0 (0%)

13. The teaches identify your strength and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
11/ 18 correct responses

3- Reasonably —4 (22.2%)
2- Partially 3 (16.7%)
1- Slightly {—0 (0%)

0- Unable to |0 (0%)

0.0 25 5.0 7.5 10.0 12.5




14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
10/ 16 correct responses

3- Usually —3 (18.8%)
2- Occasionally/Sometimes —1 (6.3%)
1- Rarely —2 (12.5%)

0- Never [(—0 (0%)

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
2 /18 correct responses

4- Strongly agree —5 (27.8%)
3- Agree —9 (50%)
v 2- Neutral -2 (11.1%)
1- Disagree —2 (11.1%)
0- Strongly disagree [—0 (0%)

16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experimental learning,

participative and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experience.
6/ 18 correct responses

4- To a great extend —9 (50%)
2- Some what —3 (16.7%)

1- Very little |0 (0%)

0-Notatall |0 (0%)




17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
0/ 18 correct responses

4- Strongly agree —6 (33.3%)
3- Agree —11 (61.1%
2- Neutral —1 (5.6%)
v 1- Disagree |—0 (0%)

0- Strongly disagree |—0 (0%)

0.0 25 5.0 7.5 10.0 12.

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employ-ability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

0/ 18 correct responses

4- To a great extend —9 (50%)
3- Moderate —6 (33.3%)
2- Some what —2 (11.1%)
v 1- Very littel |0 (0%)

0- Not at all —1 (5.6%)

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, multimedia etc while
teaching

1/ 16 correct responses
4- Above 90% 10 (62.5%
3-70-89% —5 (31.3%)

2-50-69% [0 (0%)

v 1- 30- 49% -—1 (6.3%)

0- Below 29% |0 (0%)




20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
1/ 18 correct responses

4- Strongly agree —9 (50%
3- Agree —5 (27.8%)

2- Neutral —3 (16.7%)

v 1- Disagree -1 (5.6%)

0- Strongly disagree [—0 (0%)

21. Give three observations/ suggestions to improve the overall teaching- learning experience ir
your institution.

7 responses

Schedule of assignment .
Management of teachers for give lecture and presentation .
Explanation for subject and topic is missing need to impove alot.

All good for now
Offline learning is better than online learning.

Rankings of individual teachers needs to be taken from every student of every batch AFTER the exams are
done.
Teachers should be given some incentives or benifits or promotions on basis of these rankings

One on one discussions.
No suggestion

Lack of brefing project. Lack of equipment




